

Spl.Case.No.125 of 2016

Order No.45

Dated 24.06.2025.

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Accused on cb is absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. PP in charge is present with PW4.

The case is adjourned on the prayer of defence.

To 26.06.2025 for further examination of PW 4.

Witness is released without examination with a direction to
appear on the date fixed.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.