

Order No. 51

Dated 02.02.2026

Sole accused on c/b is present by hazira.

Ld. Counsel for both sides are present.

The case is taken up for examination of accused person u/s 313 of the Cr.PC.

Accordingly, the accused is examined u/s 313 of the Cr.PC and he is inclined to adduce evidence in support of his defence.

Fix 10.02.2026 for DW id argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.