

SPL 125 of 2016.

Order No. 52
Dated 10.02.2026

Sole accused on c/b is present by hazira.
Accused files a petition and prays for declining
DW.
Fix 20.02.2026 for argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.