

Order No.26
Dated 25.02.2026 .

Petitioner is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the petition has not pressed the petition dated 24.04.2024 u/o 5 rule 20 CPC.

The petition stands rejected being not pressed.

It appears that respondent already appeared on 12.08.2024 but till date none appears on behalf of respondent/wife.

None appears on call on behalf of the respondent.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against respondent/wife.

Fix 27.03.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me,

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.