

Order No.58
Dated 12.05.2026.

Accused on cb is present by filing hazira.

Ld.lawyer from LADC represents the accused person.

Ld. PP in charge has abstained to work due to ld.District
PP has resigned from the panel on account of change of
government.

Received letter from ld.District Judge, Jalpaiguri alongwith
letter of the Registrar, Inspection alongwith enclosure regarding
complaint of ghost prosecution, systematic manipulation of
trial records and supression of Pune Alibi in spcial case No.125/2016.

Let the same be kept with record.

PO is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 09.06.2026 for further argument.

Additional District & Sessions Judge.
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge

Additional District & Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge.